08-09-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form P1 O-1595 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101805739 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies): [List every inventor here] 8-2-01 B.F. Goodrich Company Donald J. Lewis Name: Terry W. Merrifield Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **⋉** No 3 Coliseum Centre 3. Nature of Conveyance: Address: West Tyvola Road ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City/State: Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other **⋈** No Execution Date: [date of execution] August 21, 2000 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): BFG Docket No. 1990047 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: [date of execution1 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/644,161 ☐ Yes **⋉** No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Jerry Holden, Esq. Name: □ Enclosed (623) 516-3355 Ext. 2462 Goodrich Corporation Address: Universal Propulsion Company, Inc. ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 25401 North Central Avenue Phoenix, Arizona 850/27 8. Deposit Account No.: 07-1625 00000023 071625 08/08/2001 DBYRHE 09644161 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Do not use this space 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Insert date Jerry J. Holden Date Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on July 31, 2001

Candy J. Schillorf

Date:

ulu 31, 2001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, \_I/WE, \_, have made a certain invention described in an application for letter patent, executed by me \_ (us, respectively) on the day indicated below, and entitled

## RESTRAINT SYSTEM FOR A FLIGHT HELMET

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, \_ I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 3 Coliseum Centre, West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217-3022 its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letter patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and \_I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY the rights herein conveyed.

SIGN HERE	Inventor		Lem
	¢	<sup>L</sup> Donald J. Lewis	
State of	rizan	<u>a)</u>	

County of Maricapa 35

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this.

that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this

SEAL

DONNA L. SWEARINGEN
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2003

SECOND INVENTOR SIGN HERE

Inventor

Lerry W. Merrifield

State of <u>Arizlanas</u>

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this day of

durist, 2000.

Notary Public

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

RECORDED: 08/02/2001

DONNA L SWEARINGEN

Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2003

PATENT

**REEL: 012044 FRAME: 0036**